Enclosure one

Timeline
Date Event Submitted
Monday, December 9 Exploration Proposal due to Guardian for approval.
Term IV, Week 10 See Appendix C
Friday, December 13% Students will have submitted a rough work plan by this
Term IV, Week 10 date for approval. See Appendix F
Friday, February 21% Proposed Mentor for approyal to the Guardlahs for
Upper School Faculty by this date before making
Term |, Week 4 .
formal contact. See Appendix D
Friday, March 13% Students will have submitted a Statement of Intention.
Term |, Week 7 See Appendix G
Friday, May 1 History and context due to Supervisors. 1** May
Term II, Week 1 Detailed work plan. See Appendix F 27 April
Friday, May 1% Progress Report One due. See Appendix H 1** May
Term Il, Week 2 Research Journals due for teacher's comments. Week 4 TBC

Friday, October 9*
Term IV, Week 2

Poster draft due.

Friday, September 11%
Term lll, Week 9

Progress Report Two due.  See Appendlix |
A draft of the Written Component is due
(3,000-4000 words). 8.45 am deadline.

Friday, October 23*
Term IV, Week 2-3

PrejeetExhibitedatsehool. [The proposed Product
must be completed by this day. yourProject-Showing.

Friday, October 30™
Term IV, Week 4

Final Written Component and Research Journal due.
8.45 am deadline.
Oral Presentation workshop at 9am.

Wednesday - Friday,
November 4t — 20t
Term IV, Weeks 5 -7

Oral and Technical Rehearsals.

Friday, November 13%
Term IV, Week 6

Presentation copy of Written Component due
(to be displayed at Oral Presentations).
Set up Display table for showing

Wednesday - Friday,
November 18% — 20
Term IV, Week 7

Dress rehearsals for Oral Presentations

Saturday and Sunday,
November 21t and 22"
Term IV, Week 7

Project Showing
Oral Presentations of Independent Project

Friday, November 27
Term IV, Week 8

Morning — Senior College Festival.
Evening — Graduation Dinner.
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